FIRST AMENDMENT AND EXTENSION
TO THE
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
FOR
PUBLIC RELATIONS CONSULTING SERVICES
WITH KOMET MARKETING COMMUNICATIONS INC

This Amendment (herein called the “Amendment™) to Professional Services Agreement
for Public Relations Consulting Services is entered into by and between the City of San
Antonio (herein called the “City”), a Texas municipal corporation, acting by and through
its Director of Transportation and Capital Improvements and Komet Marketing
Communications, INC (herein called “Consultant™), acting by and through its duly
authorized corporate representative, as set out below.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, September 7, 2017 the City of San Antonio Transportation & Capital
Improvements Department and Komet Marketing Communications, INC (“Komet”), entered into
a Professional Services Agreement

WHEREAS, this amendment increases the contract amount by $80,000, for a total contract
value not to exceed amount of $530,000

WHEREAS, this amendment increases the Scope of the contract to include as follows:
In addition to the tasks already defined in the original agreement, this amendment adds the
following:

1. Educate 10,000 people through social media and brochure distribution at traffic stops.
Utilize consultants to provide key messaging through social media and prepare
accompanying materials for distribution through Police Department

2. Train 1,000 police officers using videos at roll-call and at personal computers.

Consultant will prepare video to educate Officers on Public Education Campaign
implementation, CRIS data correct reporting, and Vision Zero

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms, covenants, agreements and demises herein
contained each to the other given, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged,
the Agreement, as previously amended, entered into by and between the City and the Consultant
is amended as follows:

1. Article VIII Contract Price. The Not-to-Exceed Contract Price set out in Article
IV Compensation to Consultant, in the Agreement, is hereby increased by up to
$80,000 to $530,000.

Except as amended hereby, all other provisions of the Agreement are hereby retained in their
entirety and remain unchanged.

Amendment No. 1 Page 1 of 3
Professional Services for Public Relations Consulting Agreement



Signature page to follow

Amendment No. 1 Page 2 of 3
Professional Services for Public Relations Consulting Agreement



EXECUTED AND AGREED.TO this 20 _ day otiﬂa_gmbﬂ_, 2017.

EXECUTED and AGREED to as of the dates indicated below:

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO CONSULTANT
Komet Marketing Communications, Inc.

_dmul‘)ﬁma.d:&hiu

(Signature) (Signature)
Pl‘inted Name: Pﬂﬂmd Name: QI‘MWn
Title: Title: M,J 1
Date: Date: ) ’ 20 lﬁ-‘
Approved as to Form:
Assistant City Attorney
Amendment No. | Page 3 of 3

Professional Services for Public Relations Consulting Agreement



